Yolo County Emergency Medical Services Agency



Organization

Revised Date: September 1, 2018

## YEMSA OVERVIEW

The Yolo County Emergency Medical Services Agency (YEMSA) will be integrated within the Yolo County Health and Human Services Agency. Technical expertise will be provided by an Emergency Medical Service (EMS) Administrator and EMS Coordinator. Clinical expertise will be provided by the EMS Medical Director. YEMSA staff will include a full-time EMS Administrator, EMS Coordinator, and a part-time Office Support Specialist. The Emergency Medical Care Committee (EMCC) will serve as an advisory group to YEMSA and the Yolo County Board of Supervisors (BOS). The EMCC will consist of fourteen (14) members representing the following disciplines: fire, law, health (e.g. clinical providers and hospitals), and local government (e.g. cities). The BOS is the duly elected legislative body of the County of Yolo. The BOS will set and adopt ordinances for provision of EMS services in the County of Yolo.